ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD December 11, 1975

WILCO AREA CAREER CENTER,) Petitioner,) v.) PCB 75-173 PCB 75-173 N Respondent.)

INTERIM ORDER OF THE BOARD (by Mr. Zeitlin):

On July 10, 1975, the Board entered an Interim Order requesting additional information from Petitioner. Petitioner's only response to our Interim Order has been a letter dated October 1, 1975, which fails to fully address the issues raised in the Interim Order.

Petitioner shall respond fully to the Board's Interim Order of July 10, 1975 within 30 days of this further Interim Order, or the case shall be dismissed for lack of a sufficient record.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

I, Christan L. Moffett, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, hereby certify the above Interim Order was adopted on the 44^{n} day of december 1975 by a vote of 4-0.

Illinois Pollution Control Board